

\220  
SLP(C)No. 11959 OF 2004

ITEM No.38

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11959/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in CW 6119/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAVI RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN RAILWAY

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and Office Report]

Date : 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master